The Shares under the Over-allotment Option will be sold at the Offer Price, i.e., HK$3.82 per Share

(excluding brokerage of 1%, Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%, and SFC transaction levy of

0.004%).

1

BNP Paribas Capital has borrowed 40,500,000 Shares from Sun Xu (being one of the Over-allotment
Option Grantors) pursuant to the Securities Lending Agreement solely to cover over-allocations in the
Placing. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the return in full to Sun Xu of 40,500,000
borrowed Shares which were used to cover over-allocations under the Placing.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares were granted by the Listing Committee
of the Stock Exchange.

The number of issued Shares remains unchanged after the exercise of the Over-allotment Option. The
shareholding structure of the Company prior to and immediately after the sale of the Over-allotment
Shares are as follows:

Prior to the sale of the
Over-

allotment Shares

Immediately after the sale of
the Over-allotment Shares
and return of all borrowed

Shares to Sun Xu

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

% %
Sun Xu (Notes 1 and 2) 422,286,768 42.23 418,729,060 41.87
Sun Zhong 58,433,232 5.84 57,940,940 5.79
Summit 207,624,508 20.76 171,174,508 17.12
CWI 41,655,492 4.17 41,655,492 4.17
Public shareholders 270,000,000 27.00 310,500,000 31.05

Total 1,000,000,000 100.00 1,000,000,000 100.00

Note 1: Sun Xu is beneficially owned as to 7.68% and 92.32% by Sun Guang (being an entity wholly-owned by Mr Wang)

and Sun Ji (being an entity beneficially owned by the 427 Sunny Staff Shareholders (including Mr Wang, Mr Ye

and Mr Wu) through Mr Wang on their behalf under the Sunny Employee Trust), respectively.

Note 2: This included the 40,500,500 Shares borrowed by BNP Paribas Capital pursuant to the Securities Lending

Agreement.

The proceeds from the sale of the Over-allotment Shares will be received by the Over-allotment Option Grantors pro rata to

their respective share in the Over-allotment Shares. No proceeds will be received by the Company under the exercise of the